Net loss attributable to ordinary shareholders   (18,780)  (41,643)  (6,769)  (10,707)  (98,457)  (16,004)
Net loss   (17,027)  (29,128)  (4,735)  (8,383)  (45,536)  (7,402)
Foreign currency translation adjustment, net of nil tax   202  2,561  416  (2,253)  (3,889)  (632)
Comprehensive loss   (16,825)  (26,567)  (4,319)  (10,636)  (49,425)  (8,034)
Net loss per share
—Basic   (114.02)  (24.30)  (3.95)  (8.54)  (31.98)  (5.20)
—Diluted   (114.02)  (24.30)  (3.95)  (8.54)  (31.98)  (5.20)
Net loss per ADS(1)
—Basic
—Diluted
Weighted average share outstanding used in computing net loss per share
—Basic   164,710  1,713,742  1,713,742  1,253,642  3,079,039  3,079,039
—Diluted   164,710  1,713,742  1,713,742  1,253,642  3,079,039  3,079,039

(1) Each ADS represents   ordinary shares.

Table of Contents

11

  As of December 31,  As of September 30,
  2012  2013  2014
  RMB  RMB  US$  RMB  US$  RMB  US$  RMB  US$

Pro Forma(1)

(Unaudited)

Pro Forma As
Adjusted(2)

(Unaudited)
  (All amounts in thousands)
Summary Consolidated Balance Sheets
Cash and cash equivalents   15,599  50,334  8,181  152,916  24,854  152,916  24,854
Restricted cash   —  —  —  31,500  5,120  31,500  5,120
Accounts receivable   566  1,422  231  2,962  481  2,962  481
Inventories, net   153,229  354,335  57,592  411,318  66,854  411,318  66,854
Total assets   199,787  446,678  72,601  660,520  107,357  660,520  107,357
Accounts payable   123,968  285,117  46,342  237,653  38,627  237,653  38,627
Total liabilities   148,537  356,248  57,903  403,229  65,538  403,229  65,538
Total mezzanine equity   79,666  157,928  25,669  427,135  69,424  —  —
Total shareholders' deficit   (28,416)  (67,498)  (10,971)  (169,844)  (27,605)  257,291  41,819
Total liabilities, mezzanine equity and shareholders'

deficit   199,787  446,678  72,601  660,520  107,357  660,520  107,358

(1) The pro forma columns in the balance sheet data table above reflect the automatic conversion of all of the outstanding preferred shares into ordinary shares on a one-to-one basis, as if
the conversion had occurred as of September 30, 2014.

(2) On an as adjusted basis to reflect (1) the automatic conversion of all of the outstanding preferred shares into ordinary shares on a one-to-one basis, as if the conversion had occurred as
September 30, 2014 and (2) the sale of   ordinary shares in the form of ADSs by us in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of US$   per ADS, the

[…]

Net loss attributable to ordinary shareholders   (18,780)  (41,643)  (6,769)  (10,707)  (98,457)  (16,004)
Net loss   (17,027)  (29,128)  (4,735)  (8,383)  (45,536)  (7,402)
Foreign currency translation adjustment, net of nil tax   202  2,561  416  (2,253)  (3,889)  (632)
Comprehensive loss   (16,825)  (26,567)  (4,319)  (10,636)  (49,425)  (8,034)
Net loss per share
—Basic   (114.02)  (24.30)  (3.95)  (8.54)  (31.98)  (5.20)
—Diluted   (114.02)  (24.30)  (3.95)  (8.54)  (31.98)  (5.20)
Loss per ADS(1)
—Basic
—Diluted
Weighted average number of shares outstanding used in computing net loss

per share
—Basic   164,710  1,713,742  1,713,742  1,253,642  3,079,039  3,079,039
—Diluted   164,710  1,713,742  1,713,742  1,253,642  3,079,039  3,079,039

Note:

(1) Each ADS represents ordinary shares.

Table of Contents

75

  As of December 31,  As of September 30,
  2012  2013  2014
  RMB  RMB  US$  RMB  US$  RMB  US$  RMB  US$

Pro Forma(1)

(Unaudited)

Pro Forma As
Adjusted(2)

(Unaudited)
  (All amounts in thousands)
Selected Consolidated Balance Sheets
Cash and cash equivalents   15,599  50,334  8,181  152,916  24,854  152,916  24,854
Restricted cash   —  —  —  31,500  5,120  31,500  5,120
Accounts receivable   566  1,422  231  2,962  481  2,962  481
Inventories, net   153,229  354,335  57,592  411,318  66,854  411,318  66,854
Total assets   199,787  446,678  72,601  660,520  107,357  660,520  107,357
Accounts payable   123,968  285,117  46,342  237,653  38,627  237,653  38,627
Total mezzanine equity   79,666  157,928  25,669  427,135  69,424  —  —
Total shareholders' deficit   (28,416)  (67,498)  (10,971)  (169,844)  (27,605)  257,291  41,819
Total liabilities, mezzanine equity and shareholders'

deficit   199,787  446,678  72,601  660,520  107,357  660,520  107,357

(1) The pro forma columns in the balance sheet data table above reflect the automatic conversion of all of the outstanding preferred shares into ordinary shares on a one-to-one basis, as if
the conversion had occurred as of September 30, 2014.

(2) On an as adjusted basis to reflect (1) the automatic conversion of all of the outstanding preferred shares into ordinary shares on a one-to-one basis, as if the conversion had occurred as of
September 30, 2014 and (2) the sale of   ordinary shares in the form of ADSs by us in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of US$   per ADS, the midpoint